
INTERNATIONAL EUROPE CLASS UNION

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES 1.5.09-30.4.10 

SEK

INCOME ACTUAL

FY 09/10

SAIL LABELS 21840

ROYALTIES & OTHER 99619

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTIONS 104816

TOTAL INCOME 226275

EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION 68861

TRAVELLING 83042

PROMOTION 31720

DEPRECIATION 6595

TAXES 0

TOTAL EXPENSES 190218

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 36057

BALANCE SHEET 30.4.10

ASSETS

CASH DEPOSITS 347824

RECEIVABLES 0

EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES:

PURCHASED AT 245507

LESS DEPRECIATION 225720 19787

TOTAL ASSETS 367611

LIABILITIES

PAYABLES 804

RETAINED EARNINGS 30.4.09 330750

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 09/10 36057 366807

TOTAL LIABILITIES 367611

KUNGSBACKA 30.06.10

 

JORMA O. HEISKANEN, IECU V.P. ADMINISTRATION

UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT THIS CORRESPONDS WITH THE ACCOUNTS.

 

CLAES ANDERSSON, AUDITOR SRS
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INTERNATIONAL EUROPE CLASS UNION

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES 1.5.09-30.4.10  

SEK            APPROXIMATE EQUIVALENTS IN:

INCOME ACTUAL USD EUR JPY GBP

FY 09/10

SAIL LABELS  21840 2809 2239 249031 1863

ROYALTIES & OTHER  99619 12811 10211 1135906 8498

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTIONS  104816 13479 10744 1195165 8941

TOTAL INCOME  226275 29099 23193 2580103 19302

  

EXPENSES   

  

ADMINISTRATION  68861 8856 7058 785188 5874

TRAVELLING  83042 10679 8512 946887 7084

PROMOTION  31720 4079 3251 361688 2706

DEPRECIATION  6595 848 676 75200 563

TAXES  0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENSES  190218 24462 19498 2168962 16226

  

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT)  36057 4637 3696 411140 3076

   

BALANCE SHEET 30.4.10   

  

ASSETS   

  

CASH DEPOSITS  347824 44730 35652 3966066 29670

RECEIVABLES  0 0 0 0 0

EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES:   

PURCHASED AT 245507  

LESS DEPRECIATION 225720 19787 2545 2028 225626 1688

  

TOTAL ASSETS  367611 47275 37681 4191692 31358

  

LIABILITIES   

  

PAYABLES  804 103 82 9168 69

RETAINED EARNINGS 30.4.09 330750  

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 09/10 36057 366807 47172 37598 4182520 31290

  

TOTAL LIABILITIES  367611 47275 37681 4191688 31358

 

    

CURRENCY RATE SEK TO: 7,77600 9,75600 0,08770 11,72300

USD EUR JPY GBP
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INTERNATIONAL EUROPE CLASS UNION

COMPARISONS ACTUAL TO BUDGET 2009-10 AND LAST YEAR

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES 1.5.09-30.4.10 

SEK SEK SEK SEK SEK

INCOME ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL DEVIANCE DEVIANCE 

FY 09/10 FY 09/10 FY 08/09 TO BUDGET TO L/Y

SAIL LABELS 21840 10000 10339 11840 11501

ROYALTIES & OTHER 99619 80000 85170 19619 14449

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTIONS 104816 160000 177644 -55184 -72828

TOTAL INCOME 226275 250000 273153 -23725 -46878

  

EXPENSES   

  

ADMINISTRATION 68861 80000 75787 -11139 -6926

TRAVELLING 83042 80000 57413 3042 25629

PROMOTION 31720 80000 60765 -48280 -29045

DEPRECIATION 6595 10000 8794 -3405 -2199

TAXES 0 0 0   

TOTAL EXPENSES 190218 250000 202759 -59782 -12541

  

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 36057 0 70394 36057 -34337

   

BALANCE SHEET 30.4.10   

  

ASSETS   

  

CASH DEPOSITS 347824 260000 299527 87824 48297

RECEIVABLES 0 10000 4841 -10000 -4841

EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES:    

PURCHASED AT 245507   

LESS DEPRECIATION 225720 19787 25000 26382 -5213 -6595

   

TOTAL ASSETS 367611 295000 330750 72611 36861

   

LIABILITIES   

  

PAYABLES 804 10000 25278 -9196 -24474

RETAINED EARNINGS 30.4.09 330750    

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 09/10 36057 366807 285000 330750 81807 36057

   

TOTAL LIABILITIES  367611 295000 330750 72611 36861
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INTERNATIONAL EUROPE CLASS UNION

BUDGET FOR 2010/11

 

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES 1.5.09-30.4.10 

SEK SEK

INCOME ACTUAL BUDGET SEK                  

FY 09/10 FY 10/11 DEVIANCE

SAIL LABELS 21840 20000 -1840 Sail label USD 8/piece

ROYALTIES & OTHER 99619 90000 -9619 ICF GBP 45/hull *

MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTIONS 104816 140000 35184 Fee EUR 5/sailor/yr

TOTAL INCOME 226275 250000 23725

 *USD 20/mast

EXPENSES  *USD 10/boom

 

ADMINISTRATION  68861 80000 11139

TRAVELLING  83042 80000 -3042

PROMOTION  31720 80000 48280

DEPRECIATION  6595 10000 3405

TAXES  0 0 0

TOTAL EXPENSES  190218 250000 59782

    

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT)  36057 0 -36057

    

BALANCE SHEET 30.4.10   

  

ASSETS   

  

CASH DEPOSITS  347824 360000 12176

RECEIVABLES  0 10000 10000

EQUIPMENT AND FIXTURES:     

PURCHASED AT 245507   

LESS DEPRECIATION 225720 19787 10000 -9787

    

TOTAL ASSETS  367611 380000 12389

    

LIABILITIES    

   

PAYABLES  804 10000 9196

RETAINED EARNINGS 30.4.09 330750    

SURPLUS/(-DEFICIT) 09/10 36057 366807 370000 3193

   

TOTAL LIABILITIES  367611 380000 12389
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